CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Finance Committee
September 17, 2013

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR AUGUST 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER
Center for Public Investment Management 6/5/13 Laura Armstrong

2013 Investment Conference
Warrensville, Heights, Ohio

American Library Association 8/7/13 - 8/11/13 Joyce Bowers
Black Caucus Annual Conference
Covington, Kentucky

Make Magazine 7/27/2013 CJ Lynce
Maker Faire Detroit
Detroit, Michigan

Connecting to Collections 7/31/13 - 8/1/13 Alicia Naab
Preservation Boot Camp
Columbus, Ohio

Overdrive 8/1/13 - 8/4/13 Amy Pawlowski
Digipalooza Seminar
Cleveland, Ohio

Make Magazine 7/27/2013 Suzi Perez
Maker Faire Detroit
Detroit, Michigan

State Library of Ohio 7/25/13 Will Reed
Consumer Advisory Council Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

State Library of Ohio 8/15/13 Will Reed
Family Fun and Learning Day 2013
Columbus, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 8/15/13 Adela Torres
A Day for Circulation Staff Seminar
Westlake, Ohio

Overdrive 8/2/2013 Rollie Welch
Digipalooza Seminar

Cleveland, Ohio

TOTAL

REPORT C2

AMOUNT

100.00

949.95

314.64

72.89

199.00

39.09

137.86

137.86

59.33

199.00

$2,209.62



FUND

General

Lockwood Thompson
OLBPD - Library for the Blind
LSTA - Know it Know

PNC - Grow up Great

TOTAL

SUMMARY

AUGUST

$1,933.90
0.00
275.72
0.00

0.00

$2,209.62

YEAR TO DATE

$33,938.39
8,269.42
3,437.39
4,194.06
27.82

$49,867.08



