CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

REPORT C2

Finance Committee

September 17, 2013

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR AUGUST 2013

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Center for Public Investment Management 2013 Investment Conference Warrensville, Heights, Ohio	6/5/13	Laura Armstrong	100.00
American Library Association Black Caucus Annual Conference Covington, Kentucky	8/7/13 - 8/11/13	Joyce Bowers	949.95
Make Magazine Maker Faire Detroit Detroit, Michigan	7/27/2013	CJ Lynce	314.64
Connecting to Collections Preservation Boot Camp Columbus, Ohio	7/31/13 - 8/1/13	Alicia Naab	72.89
Overdrive Digipalooza Seminar Cleveland, Ohio	8/1/13 - 8/4/13	Amy Pawlowski	199.00
Make Magazine Maker Faire Detroit Detroit, Michigan	7/27/2013	Suzi Perez	39.09
State Library of Ohio Consumer Advisory Council Meeting Columbus, Ohio	7/25/13	Will Reed	137.86
State Library of Ohio Family Fun and Learning Day 2013 Columbus, Ohio	8/15/13	Will Reed	137.86
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System A Day for Circulation Staff Seminar Westlake, Ohio	8/15/13	Adela Torres	59.33
Overdrive Digipalooza Seminar Cleveland, Ohio	8/2/2013	Rollie Welch	199.00
TOTAL			\$2,209.62

SUMMARY

FUND	AUGUST	YEAR TO DATE	
General	\$1,933.90	\$33,938.39	
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	8,269.42	
OLBPD - Library for the Blind	275.72	3,437.39	
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	4,194.06	
PNC - Grow up Great	0.00	27.82	
TOTAL	\$2,209.62	\$49,867.08	